

06-22-1999



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents Please record the attached original			
Name of conveying party(ies): Raghavendra Sondur Ping Luo Additional Name(s) of conveying	2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: Sun Microsystems, Inc. Street Address: M/S PAL01-521		
Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	901 San Antonio Road City: Palo Alto		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	State: California Zip: 94303		
Execution Date: February 25, 1999			
 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/205,868 	new application, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s):		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
UDIRKA & JOBSE	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$ 40.00		
WO CENTER PLAZA	☐ Check Enclosed		
CITY: BOSTON ST/CO CODE: MA ZIP/CD: 02108	Authorized to charge Deposit Account No.: 02-3038 (attach duplicate copy of this page)		
TRIENT IND INTREMINA OFFICE			
'	SE THIS SPACE		

PATENT REEL: 9891 FRAME: 0671

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No. P3549

Applicant: Raghavendra Sondur And Ping Luo

Serial No 09/205,868

Filed: December 4, 1998

For: Platform Independent Distributed Management System For Manipulating

Managed Objects In A Network

Examiner: Unknown

Art Unit: 2756

Whereas we, the undersigned, have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in the above-identified application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and

Whereas

SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 901 San Antonio Road, Palo Alto, CA 94303, which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, Convention and non-Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or

Assignment 1 of 2

discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;

Bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, 5. upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by our heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

In testimony of which we have executed this Assignment of Patent Application on the date indicated next to our names.

Kaghavendra Sondur Raghavendra Sondur	Date:	2/25/99
Raghavendra Sondur 3655 Pruneridge Avenue, Apt. #93, Santa Clara, Califori		
oooo i Tanenage Avenae, Apt. #50, Oanta Olara, Oamon	1112 33031	
Atto	Date:	2/25/99
Ping Luo 32765 South Folklore Loop, Union City, California 94587	7	
ozi oo oodari ondoro zoop, ornori ony, odanorina o roo.		
·	Date:	
	_	
	Date:_	
Additional assignor name sheets attached.		

Assignment 2of 2